
PENELOPE WOLVERINES
2024-2025 Varsity Basketball Schedule

Date Opponent Site Time Team
Tuesday, Nov. 12 Oglesby Home 5:00 PM VG
Friday, Nov. 15 Dawson Home 5:00 PM VG
Friday, Nov. 15 Avalon Away 5:00 PM JVB, VB

Tuesday, Nov. 19 Bynum Away 5:00 PM JVB, VG, VB
Friday, Nov. 22 Covington Home 5:00 PM JVB, VG, VB

Monday, Nov. 25 Hubbard Away 10:00 AM JVB, VG, VB
Tuesday, Nov. 26 Aquilla Away 5:00 PM JVB, VG, VB
Tuesday, Dec. 3 Coolidge* Home 6:00 PM VG
Tuesday, Dec. 3 Kopperl Away 5:00 PM JVB, VB

Thurs. - Sat., Dec. 5-7 Aquilla Tournament Away TBA VG, VB
Tuesday, Dec. 10 Mount Calm* Away 6:00 PM VG
Tuesday, Dec. 10 Gholson Home 5:00 PM JVB, VB

Thurs. - Sat. Dec 12-14 Covington Tournament Away TBA VG, VB 
Tuesday, Dec. 17 Moody Away 5:00 PM JVB, VB

Friday, Dec 20 Neches* Home 5:00 PM JVB, VG, VB
Wed - Thur, Dec 27-28 Abbott Holiday Shootout Away TBA

Friday, Jan. 3 Oakwood* Away 6:00 PM VG, VB
Tuesday, Jan. 7 Trinidad* Home 6:00 PM VG, VB 
Friday, Jan. 10 Slocum* Away 6:00 PM VG, VB 

Tuesday, Jan. 14 Coolidge* Away 6:00 PM VG, VB 
Friday, Jan. 17 Mount Calm* Home 6:00 PM VG, VB 

Tuesday, Jan. 21 BYE
Friday, Jan 24 Neches* Away 5:00 PM JVB, VG, VB

Tuesday, Jan. 28 Oakwood*
Trinidad
Slocum

Coolidge 
Mount Calm 

Home 6:00 PM VG, VB 
Friday, Jan. 31 Trinidad* Away 6:00 PM VG, VB 

Tuesday, Feb. 4 Slocum* Home 6:00 PM VG, VB 
Friday, Feb. 7 Coolidge* Home 6:00 PM VB 

Tuesday, Feb. 11 Mount Calm* Away 6:00 PM VB 

* Denotes District Games
Head Girls' Coach: Chris Villarreal Head Boys' Coach: Sean Moreno 

2024-2025 Junior High Basketball Schedule
Date Opponent Site Time Team

Thursday, Nov. 21 Malone Away 5:00 PM JHG, JHB
Monday, Dec. 2 Coolidge Home 5:00 PM JHG, JHB
Monday, Dec. 9 Mount Calm Away 5:00 PM JHG, JHB
Monday, Jan. 6 Oakwood Away 5:00 PM JHG, JHB

Thurs. & Sat. Jan 9 & 11 Malone Tournament Away TBA JHG, JHB
Thursday, Jan. 16 Neches Home 5:00 PM JHG
Thursday, Jan. 23 Dew Away 5:00 PM JHG, JHB

Superintendent: Robert Bray 
 as of March 22, 2024


